STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

15.185.10658.0001

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM (PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy)

wells d	irilled since 1967	(Identifier number; if no API# was issu	ed, indicate spu	his must be list d or completion o	ed for late.
					141-
		and Gussman (owner/company name onal Tower		(operator	's)
ADDRESS	3200 First Natio	onal Tower	CITY	Tulsa	
STATE _	· Oklahoma	_ ZIP CODE74103	CONTACT PHONE	# (918) <u>583-333</u>	33
LEASE _	Fischer	WELL# B-9	9 SEC. 25 T.	21 R. 13 (Rast	(West)
	NE - NW - SE SPO	T LOCATION/QQQQ CO	UNTY Stafford		
2310	FEET (in exact fo	ootage) FROM S/N (circ	cle one) LINE OF S	ECTION (NOT Lease	Eline)
1650	FEET (in exact fo	ootage) FROM E/W (circ	cle one) LINE OF S	ECTION (NOT Lease	Line)
Check O	ne: OIL WELL	GAS WELL D&A	swd/enhr well X	DOCKET# E-15,78	35
CONDUCT	ror casing size	SET AT	CEMENTED WITH	I	SACKS
SURFACE	CASING SIZE 8-5	5/8 SET AT 127	CEMENTED WITH	300	SACKS
PRODUCI	rion casing size	5-1/2 SET AT 3620'	CEMENTED WITH	150	SACKS
LIST (A	LL) PERFORATIONS a	nd BRIDGEPLUG SETS:	3372-76 & 3437-350	05 BP @ 3584°	
ELEVATI	ON 1876 KB	T.D. 3694' PBTD 3	584' ANHYDRITE	DEPTH 725'	
	(G.L./K.B.)		(Sto	ne Corral Formati	on)
CONDITI	ON OF WELL: GOO) <u>X</u> POOR	CASING LEAK	JUNK IN HOLE	
PROPOSE	D METHOD OF PLUGGI	NG Well will be plue of Kansas	igged according to	the following the	
regula	ations of the State	e of Kansas		MAY 4	MISSION
				CONGGG 1993	
	(If addi	tional space is neede	ed attach separat	e page ATION DIVISION	
IS WELL	LOG ATTACHED TO	THIS APPLICATION AS RE	QUIRED? yes IS	ACO-1 FILED? n/	l a
			- —		
	explain why?		<u> </u>		
If not e	explain why?		NCE WITH K.S.A. 5		
If not e PLUGGIN RULES A	explain why? NG OF THIS WELL WI AND REGULATIONS OF	LL BE DONE IN ACCORDA	NCE WITH K.S.A. 5 ON COMMISSION.	5-101 <u>et. se</u> g. Al	ND THE
If not e PLUGGIN RULES A	explain why? NG OF THIS WELL WI AND REGULATIONS OF AME OF COMPANY REP	IL BE DONE IN ACCORDA THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZES	NCE WITH K.S.A. 5 ON COMMISSION.	5-101 <u>et. seg</u> . Al	ND THE
If not e PLUGGIN RULES A LIST NA Frank ADDRESS	explain why? NG OF THIS WELL WI AND REGULATIONS OF MME OF COMPANY REPR Neff P.O. Box 14	IL BE DONE IN ACCORDA THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZES City/	NCE WITH K.S.A. 5 ON COMMISSION. D TO BE IN CHARGE PHONE# (316) StateGt. Bend,	55-101 et. seg. Al OF PLUGGING OPERI 793-7820 Kansas 67530	ND THE
If not e PLUGGIN RULES A LIST NA Frank ADDRESS	explain why? NG OF THIS WELL WI AND REGULATIONS OF MME OF COMPANY REPR Neff P.O. Box 14	IL BE DONE IN ACCORDA THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZES City/	NCE WITH K.S.A. 5 ON COMMISSION. D TO BE IN CHARGE PHONE# (316) StateGt. Bend,	55-101 et. seg. Al OF PLUGGING OPERI 793-7820 Kansas 67530	ND THE
If not e PLUGGIN RULES A LIST NA Frank ADDRESS PLUGGIN	explain why? NG OF THIS WELL WI AND REGULATIONS OF MME OF COMPANY REPR Neff P.O. Box 14 NG CONTRACTOR A1	IL BE DONE IN ACCORDA THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZES	nce with k.s.a. 5 on commission. D TO BE IN CHARGE PHONE# (316) StateGt. Bend,	OF PLUGGING OPERA 793-7820 Kansas 67530 KCC LICENSE # 1	ND THE
If not e PLUGGIN RULES A LIST NA Frank ADDRESS PLUGGIN ADDRESS	explain why? NG OF THIS WELL WI AND REGULATIONS OF MME OF COMPANY REPR Neff P.O. Box 14 NG CONTRACTOR A1 S P.O. Box 31, Ru	IL BE DONE IN ACCORDA THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZES City/ Llied Cementing Co. (Company na	D TO BE IN CHARGE PHONE# (316) State Gt. Bend, ame) PHONE # (913)	793-7820 Kansas 67530 KCC LICENSE # 1 (contractor 483-2627	ND THE
PLUGGING FRANK Frank ADDRESS PLUGGINA ADDRESS PROPOSE	explain why? NG OF THIS WELL WI AND REGULATIONS OF ME OF COMPANY REPR Neff P.O. Box 14 NG CONTRACTOR A1 S P.O. Box 31, Ru ED DATE AND HOUR OF	LL BE DONE IN ACCORDA THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED City/ Llied Cementing Co. (company names and company	D TO BE IN CHARGE PHONE# (316) State Gt. Bend, ame) PHONE # (913) as soon as appr	of PLUGGING OPERATORS 67530 KCC LICENSE # 1 (contractor 483-2627) oval is received	ND THE
If not e PLUGGIN RULES A LIST NA Frank ADDRESS PLUGGIN ADDRESS PROPOSE PAYMENT	explain why? NG OF THIS WELL WI AND REGULATIONS OF MAN OF COMPANY REPROPERTY. Neff P.O. Box 14 NG CONTRACTOR A1 S P.O. Box 31, Rue COMPANY REPROPERTY. AND CONTRACTOR A1 TOF THE PLUGGING	LL BE DONE IN ACCORDA THE STATE CORPORATION RESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED City/ Llied Cementing Co. (company names of 665) (company names of 665) F PLUGGING (If Known?)	ANCE WITH K.S.A. 5 ON COMMISSION. D TO BE IN CHARGE PHONE# (316) State Gt. Bend, ame) PHONE # (913) as soon as appr WILL BE GUARANTE : M 12 / 42	of PLUGGING OPERATORS 67530 KCC LICENSE # 1 (contractor 483-2627) oval is received	ND THE ATIONS: 1/a 5's) R AGENT

Joan Finney Governor

' Jim Robinson Chairman

F. S. Iack Alexander Commissioner

> Rachel C. Lipman Commissioner

Judith McConnell Executive Director

> Brian Moline General Counsel



Kansas Corporation Commission

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

May 3, 1993

Nadel and Gussman 3200 First National Tower Tulsa OK 74103

Fischer B-9 API 15-N/A 2310 FSL 1650 FEL SEC. 25-21-13W Stafford County

Dear Mr. Frank Neff,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of Please contact the district office for approval of plugging. your proposed plugging method at least at five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

It has recently come to my attention that the form CP-1 has been filed by operators other than the owner or operator of the well and without the consent of the owner or operator. Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

> This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

> > David P. Williams Production Supervisor

Sincerelv

Conservation Division William R. Bryson Director 200 Colorado Derby Bldg. 202 W. 1st Street Wiehita, Kansas 67202-1286 Telephone (316) 263-3238

District: #1 304 W. McArtor Dodge City KS 67801

(316) 225-6760